
 
MANCUNIAN BOXER CLUB 

Catalogue of Unbenched  20 Class Single Breed Open Show 
Held under Kennel Club Ltd Rules & Show Regulations 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
On SUNDAY 21 JULY 2019 

 
at 

LACH DENNIS VILLAGE HALL, HOLMES CHAPEL ROAD, 
LACH DENNIS, CHESHIRE. CW9 7SZ 

 

Show opens 9.30am  -  Judging 10.00am 
 
 

JUDGES 
Special Event  -  Mrs Nadine Slattery [Sleipnir] 

      Open Show  -  Mrs Gill Henderson [Taranut] 
 
 
 

Guarantors to the Kennel Club 
Chairman  -  Mr  N Hobson  -  6 Wheeldale, Oldham. OL4 3AX 

Secretary  -  Mrs S Jump, Watling House, Forest Hill, Hartford, Northwich, Cheshire. CW8 2AT. 
Tel 01606 889043  email  -  boxer@quart.U-net.com 

Treasurer  -  Mrs M Calland, 9 Nook Farm Avenue, Syke, Rochdale, Lancs. OL12 0SH 

 
 

HON. VETERINARY SURGEON; Willows Veterinary Hospital, 
267 Chester Road, Hartford, Northwich, Cheshire. CW8 1LP  Tel 01606 723202 

 

 
SHOW MANAGER  -  MR JOHN BURGESS 

 
 

 

 
OPEN SHOW AWARDS 

 
 
BEST DOG 21  Res BEST DOG   47  
 
Best Puppy Dog     23   
 
BEST BITCH 50  Res BEST BITCH   63
  
 
Best Puppy Bitch     66  
  
BEST IN SHOW      21 Res Best in Show   50  
 
Best Opposite Sex in Show   50 
 
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW      66 
 
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW - 

 
 

SPECIAL  EVENT 
 
BEST SPECIAL PUPPY   10  
Best Opposite Sex Special Puppy  42  
    
 
BEST SPECIAL JUNIOR    47 
Best Opposite Sex Special Junior  50 
 
BEST IN SPECIAL EVENT 47  
 
 





OFFICERS & COMMITTEE OF THE 

MANCUNIAN BOXER CLUB 
PATRON  -  Mr A Watson 

PRESIDENT   -  Mrs M Wragg     VICE - PRESIDENT  - Mrs S Portlock    

CHAIRMAN  -  Mr N Hobson   VICE-CHAIRMAN  -  Mr J Burgess  

TREASURER  -  Mrs M Calland  

HON. LIFE MEMBERS 

Mrs M Calland, Mr K & Mrs S Jump, Mr S Lomas,  

Mr A & Mrs S Malcolm, Mr A & Mrs J Watson, Mrs M Wragg,   

COMMITTEE 

Mesdames; Bate, Crooks, Huckerby, Huxley, Jones, Wynne-Eyton. 

Messrs: Beaumont, Dowell, Mackay, Nelson. 

HON SECRETARY -  Mrs S Jump, Watling House, Forest Hill,  

Hartford, Northwich, Cheshire. CW8 2AT. Tel 01606 889043 

—————————————————————— 

THE COMMITTEE OFFER THANKS TO THE EXHIBITORS 

Every possible care will be exercised by the Committee to ensure the safety of every dog at the show,  

but it must be clearly understood by exhibitors and any person or persons concerned, that the  

Mancunian Boxer Club will NOT be held responsible for any personal injury, injury to dogs,  

or damage to, or loss of personal property arising from accident or any other cause whatsoever,  

either on the part of themselves, their agents, servants or others.  

RAFFLE PRIZES  -  kindly donated by Committee Members 

 

An appreciation to Mrs M Wynne-Eyton & Mrs Calland for their rosette donations. 

and also to all those who in various capacities contribute willingly  

towards the promotion of this Show. 

 

WE WOULD ASK ALL EXHIBITORS TO OBSERVE AND RESPECT THE FOLLOWING;- 

CHILDREN MUST BE KEPT UNDER THE CONTROL OF THEIR ADULTS 

DOGS FOULING  -  OWNERS PLEASE CLEAN UP IMMEDIATELY  

TO ENABLE YOUR CLUB TO KEEP THIS VENUE. 

 

PLEASE KEEP THE HALL AND GROUNDS CLEAN AND TIDY 

THANK  YOU 

 
CLASS 18 (6 entries) POST GRADUATE BITCH 
31A CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR BLAISE A'TRAIL br exh   
 B 23/06/2017 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Susancar Honor Wynna JW   18 
36A CLAYTON Mr G H & Mrs I E    STUDHOLME LUST FOR LIFE br exh   
 B 04/01/2016 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Studholme Rhona   18 
44 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    LORROSA SCOUT'S HONOR br exh   
 B 03/07/2017 Ch Winuwuk Scouting for Girls at Lorrosa - Lorrosa I Have Dreamed   18 
49A HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    NORWILBECK BELLCHIME BY CHANCE br exh   
 B 05/12/2017 Ch Winuwuk Chamce Encounter - Top Totti for Norwilbeck Bellchime   18 
56 KAVANAGH Linda    MARBELTON BACK BY MIDNIGHT br exh   
 B 08/08/2016 Marbelton Come Dine with Me - Marbelton Good Evening   18 
92 FAY-SMITH & SOMERVILLE Ms L A & S    LORROSA I HAVE DREAMED br exh   
 B 25/01/2015 Ch Norwatch Sunhawk Play Mate - Susancar Ann Dover to Lorrosa   18 
 

 1st     44          2nd     56          3rd    92           Res             VHC            . 
 
CLASS 19 (5 entries) LIMIT BITCH 
8A BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE WANDARA br exh   
 B 24/02/2017 Newlaithe Bug On JW - Magic Wand over Newlaithe   19 
18A BELL Miss V    SURFSTONE CALYPSO JW br V Bell   
 B 31/01/2017 Surfstone No Nonsense ShCM - Tia Dalma of Surfstone   19 
37A CLAYTON Mr G H & Mrs I E    STUDHOLME LETS DANCE br exh   
 B 04/01/2016 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Studholme Rhona   19 
52A HUXLEY Angela    SEACREST LILY THE PINK AT BLIXEN br Mrs C Y Kay   
 B 30/10/2014 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Seacrest Gilt Edged   19 
72A MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY SHOOTING STAR br Murfin   
 B 16/01/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Farvalley Siroccos Gift  ShCM   19 

 1st               2nd               3rd               Res             VHC            . 

CLASS 20 (5 entries} OPEN BITCH 
19A BELL Miss V    SURFSTONE STORMTASTIC br exh   
 B 07/11/2015 Surfstone Desert Storm - Surfstone I Got 'T' Party   20 
38A CLAYTON Mr G H & Mrs I E    STUDHOLME EDAMS DELIGHT br exh   
 B 02/06/2014 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Studholme Rhona   20 
45 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    LORROSA LUSTY PLEASURE br exh   
 B 29/01/2015 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Lorrosa Borne Pleasure   20 
63 McDONALD E M & K L    YETEB LITTLE MISS MUFFET JW br E M & K McDonald   
 B 12/06/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Yeteb Brief Encounter JW   20 
64 MORISON & GUNNARSDOTTIR Mrs B & Mrs I                                                                                                        
  BJARKEYJAR BLUE LAGOON WITH XANDENE Im is br Gunnarsdottir & Olafsson   
 B 15/09/2016 Ch&IsShCh Xandene Black Oasis (re-imp) - IsShCh Bjarkeyjar Isold   20 

 1st     63          2nd      45         3rd     64          Res             VHC            . 



 

CLASS 16 (8 entries) NOVICE BITCH 
53A JONES Mr K & Mrs G    KEVANOR HOT GOSSIP br exh   
 B 09/07/2018 Boxania Spice Inovation at Birleyvale - Kevanor Dancing Diva   16.j 
69 MULLIS G K & S J    IDLEFORDE CHILLI MORNING br exh   
 B 06/10/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Idleforde Turning Tables   16 
74A POOLE Miss Adele    APPLEWEST BLACK MAGIC br Poole   
 B 23/01/2018 Yedi Knight of Kellaney at Surfstone - Montegre Prim and Proper at Applewest   16 
78 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C    BERWYNFA WIZZA DORA br Pynegar   
 B 21/04/2017 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu   16 
80A ROBINSON, HUCKERBY & DOWELL A S & G                                                                                                                           
  NORWILBECK BELLCHIME ESTEE br Huckerby & Dowell   
 B 27/05/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Sunvalley Struck Lucky for Norwilbeck Bellchime    
89A WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C    ROYLARK AIN'T MISSBEHAVING br exh   
 B 08/09/2017 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief JW - Roylark Emma Peel   16 
 
57 Walkon Upper Class    15.16 
86A Berwynfa A Game at Rosanyos    12.16.f 

 1st    69           2nd   57            3rd      80         Res             VHC            . 

 

CLASS 17 (3 entries) GRADUATE BITCH 
4A BATE Mrs A    LULLMIRE REBEL REBEL AT KALUNIKA ShCM br Mrs S Y Adams   
 B 06/12/2015 Susancar Ray Zarbett - Lullmire Like A Prayer   17 
79A PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C    BERWYNFA OH LA LA br Pynegar   
 B 20/10/2017 Jenroy Smokey Jo - Seacrest Vermeil at Berwynfa   17 
81 ROWLANDS BAKER Hazel    KEGLER MINI ME AT DORPENTUNE br Robinson   
 B 27/02/2016 Big Brutus Lad - Toftshaw Daisy Daydrem   17 

 1st      81         2nd               3rd               .  

 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 
 ADAM Mrs E J. Cardene, Bothkennar Road, Carronshore, By Falkirk. FK2 8HS Tel 01324 558560 
 1 CARKENNAR GIMME SHELTER. class - 13.h. 
 2 LORROSA LOVE SHACK AT CARKENNAR (Frenchie). class - nfc. 
 BATE Mrs A. 5 Ifton Fields, St Martins, Oswestry, Shrops. SY11 3LU Tel 01691 777033 
 3 WINUWUK WONDERWALL AT KALUNIKA. class - 6.d. 
 4 LULLMIRE REBEL REBEL AT KALUNIKA ShCM. class - 17. 
 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V. Red Lodge, Silkstone, Barnsley. S Yorks. S75 4NA Tel 07836 325125 
 5 NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON ShCM. class - 9. 
 6 NEWLAITHE ON DESIGN JW. class - 11. 
 7 NEWLAITHE PUREOCO. class - 14.15.k. 
 8 NEWLAITHE WANDARA. class - 19. 
 BEARDSELL ,  VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs. Red Lodge, Barnsley Rd, Silkstone, Barnsley. S75 4NA Tel 01226 792636 
 9 NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION. class - 4.5.e. 
 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING . 43 St Peters Cres, Kirkheaton, Hudds.  HD5 0EY Tel 07979 655776 
 10 NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO. class - 3.c. 
 11 NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM. class - 10. 
 BEAUMONT Mr & Mrs G. 27 Crossfield Drive, Radcliffe, Manchester.  M26 3RX Tel 01617 240781 
 12 BEAUIMRES BOOYAH. class - 15. 
 BELL Miss V. Surfstone Lodge, Moorcrest, Cumbria.  CA15 7DT Tel 07890 891594 
 13 MARSORDI WATERFRONT AT SURFSTONE. class - 3.c. 
 14 SURFSTONE BOOGIE KNIGHT. class - 4.c. 
 15 SURFSTONE NO NONSENSE ShCM. class - 10. 
 16 SURFSTONE KILLER QUEEN. class - 12.f. 
 17 SURFSTONE ONE VISION. class - 13.f. 
 18 SURFSTONE CALYPSO JW. class - 19. 
 19 SURFSTONE STORMTASTIC. class - 20. 
 20 CALM BEFORE THE STORM AT SURFSTONE. class - nfc. 
 BROUGH & CAIRNS G L & J. Crinan Cottage, Moss Road, Dalbeattie, Scotland. DG5 4NW Tel 01556 474559 
 21 GALICAR INVESTIGATING WITH LIMUBOX JW. class - 9. 
 BROUGH G & L. Crinan Cottage, Moss Road, Dalbeattie, Scotland. DG5 4NW Tel 01556 474559 
 22 SAT'ELIT FANTASY WITH LIMUBOX naftaf. class - nfc. 
 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T. Winuwuk Cott, Heathfield, Berkeley. Glos. GL13 9PN Tel 01453 511303 
 23 WINUWUK JAY ZEE AI. class - 3.c. 
 24 WINUWUK IN THE NAME OF LUST. class - 5. 
 25 MIRAK POSEIDON AT WINUWUK [usa imp]. class - 9. 
 BUTTON Miss L. 231 Bosty Lane, Aldridge, Walsall, West Mids. W59 OJU Tel 01922 861186 
 26 DIDDLE AROUND AT BREWEIGN. class - 2.b. 
 CAIRNS Mrs J. 1 Blue Bell, Uppington, Telford, Shrops. TF6 5HG Tel 07718 910221 
 27 GALICAR INTRUDER. class - 2.a. 
 28 INNUENDO'S AT GALICAR. class - 4.d. 
 CARTER Misses S & S. Watling House, Forest Hill, Hartford, Northwich, Chesh. CW8 2AT Tel 01606 889043 
 29 SUSANCAR OMAR GOODNESS. class - 7. 
 30 SUSANCAR RAY ZARBETT. class - 10. 
 31 SUSANCAR BLAISE A'TRAIL. class - 18. 
 CHERRY Mrs Y. Forge Side, Hastings Hill, Churchill, Oxon. OX7 6NA Tel 01608 658552 
 32 GEOVANIC IN THE RUNNING WITH CHERRYFORGE. class - 7. 
 33 CHERRYFORGE COUNTING STARS. class - 14.j. 
 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol. Tickethouse Lodge, Broomfield Rd, Newport, Shrops. TF10 7PW Tel 01952 813710 
 34 ROSS POLDARK AT MYLICAM. class - 7. 



 

 CLAYFORTH Miss L. 2 Redhill Ave, Glasshoughton, Castleford, W Yorks. WF10 4QH Tel 07923 866851 
 35 TYSLEE HEATWAVE. class - 6.d. 
 CLAYTON Mr G H & Mrs I E. Studholme Kennels, Moor Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 6DS Tel 01625 524886 
 36 STUDHOLME LUST FOR LIFE. class - 18. 
 37 STUDHOLME LETS DANCE. class - 19. 
 38 STUDHOLME EDAMS DELIGHT. class - 20. 
 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C. 47 Chestnut Rd, Leamore, Walsall, W Mids. WS3 1BE Tel 01922 479075 
 39 MANIC HEART BREAKER. class - 9. 
 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa. 478 Chell Heath Road, S.O.T.   ST6 6QD Tel 01782 867930 
 40 ZALUXA TOUCH OF DESTINY. class - nfc. 
 41 ZALUXA ADDICTED TO LOVE. class - nfc. 
 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz. 54 Warnell Drive, Carlisle, Cumbria.  CA1 3LR Tel 07713 517018 
 42 LORROSA OOPS I DID IT AGAIN. class - 12.f. 
 43 HAVING THE LIFE OF RILEY. class - 12.f. 
 44 LORROSA SCOUT'S HONOR. class - 18. 
 45 LORROSA LUSTY PLEASURE. class - 20. 

 FAY-SMITH & SOMERVILLE Ms L A & S. 1 Coyle Crescent, Rankinston, Ayrshire.  KA6 7HQ Tel 07756 010244 
 91 LORROSA HEAD FULL OF DREAMS. class - 15. 
 92 LORROSA I HAVE DREAMED. class - 18. 
 GODWIN Mrs F & Mr K. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 
 46 SULTASH CUNCO. class - 8. 
 GRIFFITHS Mr M. White Bottoms Farm, Edgehill, Banbury, Oxon. OX15 6DG Tel 07711 865885 
 47 LANFRESE JALISCO. class - 4.e. 
 HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G. 45 Wilson Sq., Thornton Cleveleys, Lancs.  FY5 1RF Tel 07921 196288 
 48 LOTTALOVE FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME. class - 8.d. 
 49 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME BY CHANCE. class - 18. 
 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D. The Hollies, Wigston Hill, Baxterley. Nrth Warks.  CV9 2HW Tel 01827 370037 
 50 DAERVLISH ELEVATION. class - 14.j. 
 HUXLEY Angela. 4 Green Lane, Wardle, Nantwich, Cheshire. CW5 6DB Tel 01270 528336 
 51 BLIXEN MONTSERRAT. class - 13.g. 
 52 SEACREST LILY THE PINK AT BLIXEN. class - 19. 
 JONES Mr K & Mrs G. 45 New Zealand Lane, Queniborough, Leics.  LE7 3FU Tel 01162 698969 
 53 KEVANOR HOT GOSSIP. class - 16.j. 
 KAVANAGH Linda. 69 Gaw Hill Lane, Aughton, Lancs.  L39 7HA Tel 01695 422261 
 54 MARBELTON BUBBLE BATH. class - 12.f. 
 55 MARBELTON CARNIVAL QUEEN. class - 15. 
 56 MARBELTON BACK BY MIDNIGHT. class - 18. 
 LAW Mrs M. 5 Lothian Road, Tollerton, Nottingham.  NG12 4EH Tel 07970 511280 
 57 WALKON UPPER CLASS. class - 15.16. 
 LOASBY Mrs C. 18 Henllan Street, Debbigh.   LL16 3PD Tel 07500 871475 
 58 SASHBOB LE SORCERER JW. class - 9. 
 MACKAY C A & J.        
 59 STELLVANA ONE DIRECTION TO CALJAN. class - 8. 
 McARDLE Mr S & Mrs M. 12 Beeston Drive, Sefton, Merseyside.  L30 7QQ Tel 07929 262449 
 60 WILDAX LOOKIN GOOD AT MCARMADALE. class - 10. 
 61 REDMOL STRIKE A POSE AT McARMADALE. class - 14.k. 
 McDONALD E M & K L. 369 Annan Road, Dumfries.   DG1 3JR Tel 01387 250067 
 62 YETEB HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE JW. class - 10. 
 63 YETEB LITTLE MISS MUFFET JW. class - 20. 
  

CLASS 14 (6 entries} JUNIOR BITCH 
7A BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE PUREOCO br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Ch Pure Target with Newlaithe JW   14.15.k 
33 CHERRY Mrs Y    CHERRYFORGE COUNTING STARS br exh   
 B 05/06/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Sultash to the Stars with Cherryforge   14.j 
50 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH ELEVATION br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Daervlish Miss Sarajevo   14.j 
61A McARDLE Mr S & Mrs M    REDMOL STRIKE A POSE AT McARMADALE br Wimbush   
 B 06/04/2018 Manic Heartbreaker - Redmol Careless Whisper   14.k 
71A MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY PICTURE PERFECT br Murfin   
 B 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   14.j 
83 SAAFAN Malissa    GEOVANIC CUSHY NUMBER br exh   
 B 30/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Nine Darter   14.j 

 1st    50           2nd     33          3rd     83          Res             VHC            . 

 

CLASS 15 (6 entries} YEARLING BITCH 
12 BEAUMONT Mr & Mrs G    BEAUIMRES BOOYAH be exh   
 B 02/01/2018 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief - Beauimres Slinkymalinky   15 
55 KAVANAGH Linda    MARBELTON CARNIVAL QUEEN br exh   
 B 08/10/2017 Karnivale DeLa Finca Sapho - Marbelton Bottle of Bubbly   15 
57 LAW Mrs M    WALKON UPPER CLASS br Miller   
 B 31/10/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Ch Walkon First Class   15.16 
84 SAAFAN Malissa    GEOVANIC FRONT RUNNER br exh   
 B 20/10/2017 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Bunny Dazzler   15 
91 FAY-SMITH & SOMERVILLE Ms L A & S    LORROSA HEAD FULL OF DREAMS br exh   
 B 03/07/2017 Ch Winuwuk Scouting for Girls at Lorrosa - Lorrosa I Have Dreamed   15 
 
 
7A Newlaithe Pureoco    14.15.k 

 1st     84     2nd      12     3rd    91       Res   55       VHC     57       . 

 
 



 MORISON & GUNNARSDOTTIR B & I. The Nook, Station Rd, Brent Knoll, Highbridge, Soms. TA9 4BH Tel 01278 760305 
 64 BJARKEYJAR BLUE LAGOON WITH XANDENE Im is. class - 20. 
 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B. The Nook, Station Rd, Brent Knoll, Highbridge, Soms. TA9 4BH Tel 01278 760305 
 65 BJARKEYJAR DANCING ON THIN ICE TO XANDENE Imp is. class - 8. 
 66 MYNTIE BLACK ORCHID TO XANDENE. class - 12.f. 
 67 XANDENE TOUCH OF MAGIC (Frenchie). class - nfc. 
 MULLIS G K & S J. 6 Sperry Close, Selston, Notts.  NG16 3BS Tel 01773 779864 
 68 IDLEFORDE  CRACKER JACK. class - 8. 
 69 IDLEFORDE CHILLI MORNING. class - 16. 
 MURFIN & COBBLEDICK C & J. 53 Marsh Lane, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 3TA Tel 01636 640687 
 70 FARVALLEY HEART AND SOUL. class - 4.d. 
 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B. 53 Marsh Lane, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 3TA Tel 01636 640687 
 71 FARVALLEY PICTURE PERFECT. class - 14.j. 
 72 FARVALLEY SHOOTING STAR. class - 19. 
 NEILSON & MAIR D F J L & S. 49 Newpark Road, St Ninians, Stirling.  FK7 OQF Tel 01786 464356 
 73 GLENAULD THE HURRICANE AT BORESTONE. class - 4.e. 
 POOLE Miss Adele. 10 Pembroke Close, Brough, Kirby Stephen.  CA17 4BF Tel 07725 225120 
 74 APPLEWEST BLACK MAGIC. class - 16. 
 PORTLOCK & WRAGG S & M. Sheiken Boxers 10 Tudor Avenue, Prestatyn, Denbighshire. LL19 9HN Tel 07841 235599 
 75 IDLEFORDE SHOW AND TELL TO SHEIKEN. class - 6. 
 PRESTON & GRAVENEY Miss L & Mr L. 6 Northway, Northwich, Cheshire.  CW8 4DF Tel 07415 883149 
 76 LIANN'S POCKET ROCKET. class - 12.f. 
 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C. 18 Henllan Street, Debbigh.   LL16 3PD Tel 07500 871475 
 77 BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED. class - 8.e. 
 78 BERWYNFA WIZZA DORA. class - 16. 
 79 BERWYNFA OH LA LA. class - 17. 
 ROBINSON, HUCKERBY & DOWELL A S & G.        
 80 NORWILBECK BELLCHIME ESTEE. class - 16. 
 ROWLANDS BAKER Hazel. Dorpentune, 29 Pilkington Road, Leicester,  LE3 1RA Tel 07446 347307 
 81 KEGLER MINI ME AT DORPENTUNE. class - 17. 
 82 DORPENTUNE GEORGIE GIRL. class - J. 
 SAAFAN Malissa.        
 83 GEOVANIC CUSHY NUMBER. class - 14.j. 
 84 GEOVANIC FRONT RUNNER. class - 15. 
 TONKIN & PELLOW Y R & K. Rosanyos, Herniss, Penryn, Cornwall. TR10 9DU Tel 01209 861251 
 85 ROSANYOS POCKET ROCKET JW ShCM. class - 11. 
 86 BERWYNFA A GAME AT ROSANYOS. class - 12.16.f. 
 WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C. Pitslacks, Macclesfield Rd, Rushton Spencer,  SK11 ORW Tel 01260 226431 
 87 ROYLARK COMMODOR. class - 6. 
 88 BEAUIMRES FIRST OFFICER AT ROYLARK. class - 9. 
 89 ROYLARK AIN'T MISSBEHAVING. class - 16. 
 WELCH Mrs J & Mr T. 8 Willow Avenue, Cantley, Doncaster, S Yorks. DN4 6PQ Tel 01302 533586 
 90 NEWLAITHE ON THE DIDDLE. class - 12.f. 

 
CLASS 11 (2 entries) VETERAN BITCH 
6A BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE ON DESIGN JW br exh   
 B 26/09/2011 Ch Newlaithe On Target JW ShCM - Ch Galicar Designed for Looks by Newlaithe   11 
85A TONKIN & PELLOW Y R & K    ROSANYOS POCKET ROCKET JW ShCM br exh   
 B 17/05/2011 Rosanyos Take That ShCM - Rosanyos Rumble and Rock   11 

 1st               2nd               .  

 

CLASS 12 (8 entries) MINOR PUPPY BITCH 
16A BELL Miss V    SURFSTONE KILLER QUEEN br exh   
 B 15/12/2018 Yedi Knight of Kellaney at Surfstone - Surfstone Stormtastic   12.f 
42 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    LORROSA OOPS I DID IT AGAIN br exh   
 B 21/12/2018 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Lorrosa Lusty Pleasure   12.f 
43 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    HAVING THE LIFE OF RILEY br Skinner   
 B 05/01/2019 Lorrosa Box of Tricks - Socars Gunpowder Gertie   12.f 
54 KAVANAGH Linda    MARBELTON BUBBLE BATH br exh   
 B 10/01/2019 Waterloo Von German Dream of Marbelton - Marbelton Bottle of Bubbly   12.f 
66 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B    MYNTIE BLACK ORCHID TO XANDENE br Cole   
 B 04/12/2017 Ch&IsShCh Xandene Black Oasis (re-imp) - Myntie Masquerade   12.f 
76A PRESTON & GRAVENEY Miss L & Mr L    LIANN'S POCKET ROCKET br exh   
 B 12/01/2019 Kizzlee Olly Furs at Bantanbox - Lucky Sven   12.f 
86A TONKIN & PELLOW Y R & K    BERWYNFA A GAME AT ROSANYOS br Pynegar   
 B 09/01/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Ch Berwynfa déjà vu   12.16.f 
90 WELCH Mrs J & Mr T    NEWLAITHE ON THE DIDDLE br exh   
 B 16/12/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Newlaithe Milion to One Treju   12.f 

 1st    66         2nd    43         3rd    42         Res  90         VHC    54        . 

 

CLASS 13 (3 entries) PUPPY BITCH 
1 ADAM Mrs E J    CARKENNAR GIMME SHELTER br exh   
 B 29/08/2018 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Jeddhi Rebel Heart at Carkennar   13.h 
17A BELL Miss V    SURFSTONE ONE VISION br exh   
 B 15/12/2018 Yedi Knight of Kellaney at Surfstone - Surfstone Stormtastic   13.f 
51A HUXLEY Angela    BLIXEN MONTSERRAT br exh   
 B 19/10/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Amymones Moonshine Maid for Blixen   13.g 

 1st      1         2nd               3rd               . 



 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 

 JUDGE Mrs Nadine Slattery [Sleipnir] 

 

CLASS A (1 entry) PUPPY DOG    ( 6  -   8mths) 
27 CAIRNS Mrs J    GALICAR INTRUDER br exh   
 D 12/12/2018 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - In Top Form at Jimbren   2.a 

 1st     27         . 

CLASS B (2 entries) PUPPY DOG    ( 8  - 10mths) 

13A BELL Miss V    MARSORDI WATERFRONT AT SURFSTONE br Balman   
 D 04/10/2018 Surfstone No Nonsense ShCM - Calypso via Surfstone   3.b                                              
26 BUTTON Miss L    DIDDLE AROUND AT BREWEIGN br Taylor   
 D 24/11/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Newlaithe the Last Shout   2.b 
 

 1st    26           2nd             .  

CLASS C (3 entries) PUPPY DOG    (10 - 12mths) 

10 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING                                                                                                                                 
  NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 D 27/07/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Lanfrese Suits Newlaithe   3.c 
14A BELL Miss V    SURFSTONE BOOGIE KNIGHT br exh   
 D 14/08/2018 Yedi Knight of Kellaney at Surfstone - Surfstone We Can Boogie   4.c 
23 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK JAY ZEE AI br exh   
 D 10/09/2018 AnCh Salgray N Lemko's Gangnam Style - Winuwuk Girl Power   3.c 

 1st    10           2nd     23          3rd               .  

CLASS D (5 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (12 - 15mths) 

3 BATE Mrs A    WINUWUK WONDERWALL AT KALUNIKA br exh   
 D 14/06/2018 Ch Xandene Black Oasis - Winuwuk First Kiss   6.d 
28 CAIRNS Mrs J    INNUENDO'S AT GALICAR br Breakspear   
 D 07/07/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Infinity with Galicar   4.d 
35 CLAYFORTH Miss L    TYSLEE HEATWAVE br exh   
 D 23/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Sunvalley Touching Wood with Tyslee   6.d 
48 HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    LOTTALOVE FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME  br Eagle   
 D 25/04/2018 Panabolo Strike A Deal with Farfield - Lottalove Gypsy Queen   8.d 
70 MURFIN & COBBLEDICK C & J    FARVALLEY HEART AND SOUL br Murfin   
 D 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   4.d 

 1st     48          2nd    28           3rd     35          Res   70          VHC   3      . 

CLASS 9 (6 entries) LIMIT DOG 
5A BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON ShCM br exh   
 D 28/02/2017 Stothard Pure Didly Dokely JW - Newlaithe Lucianna   9 
21 BROUGH & CAIRNS G L & J    GALICAR INVESTIGATING WITH LIMUBOX JW br J Cairns   
 D 16/09/2017 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - In Top Form at Jimbren   9 
25 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T                                                                                                                           
  MIRAK POSEIDON AT WINUWUK [usa imp] br Jowhar Karim   
 D 22/09/2017 Scotch Whiskey of Kellaney - Mirak Isidora D'corral   9 
39 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    MANIC HEART BREAKER br Cook & Postance   
 D 04/12/2014 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Manic Real Thing   9 
58 LOASBY Mrs C    SASHBOB LE SORCERER JW br C Loasby   
 D 05/07/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Kisscombe Angel of the North at Sashbob   9 
88A WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C                                                                                              
  BEAUIMRES FIRST OFFICER AT ROYLARK br Beaumont   
 D 19/08/2016 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief - Beauimres Slinkymalinky   9 

 1st    21        2nd     58       3rd     39          Res    25         VHC            . 

 

CLASS 10 (5 entries} OPEN DOG 
11 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING                                                                                                               
   NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM br C Beardsell & V Van-Beck   
 D 01/08/2013 Ch Winuwuk the Outlaw - Faerdorn Moonglow over Newlaithe   10 
15A BELL Miss V    SURFSTONE NO NONSENSE ShCM br Miss V Bell   
 D 05/04/2013 Rennlou Sixth Sense via Belvern - Baibea Stare Ifya One 'T' at Surfstone JW   10 
30A CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR RAY ZARBETT br S & S Carter   
 D 04/11/2012 Ch Susancar Hugh Bett JW - Susancar Trudy Zyna   10 
60 McARDLE Mr S & Mrs M    WILDAX LOOKIN GOOD AT MCARMADALE br A Wildman   
 D 31/12/2013 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Night Dancing Queen to Wildax   10 
62 McDONALD E M & K L    YETEB HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE JW br E M & K McDonald   
 D 12/06/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Yeteb Brief Encounter JW   10 

 1st     62          2nd    60           3rd      11         Res             VHC           .  

 

BD         21                      RBD        47                    BPD     23         . 

 



CLASS 7 (3 entries) GRADUATE DOG 
29A CARTER Misses S & S    SUSANCAR OMAR GOODNESS br exh   
 D 23/06/2017 Ch Susancar Cesar Chance JW - Susancar Honor Wynna JW   7 
32 CHERRY Mrs Y    GEOVANIC IN THE RUNNING WITH CHERRYFORGE br Green   
 D 20/10/2017 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Bunny Dazzler   7 
34 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol    ROSS POLDARK AT MYLICAM Br Moore   
 D 29/11/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Mylicam Moon Maiden JW   7 

 1st    32           2nd     34          3rd               .  

 

CLASS 8 (6 entries) POST GRADUATE DOG 
46A GODWIN Mrs F & Mr K    SULTASH CUNCO br Godwin   
 D 03/11/2017 Sultash Frankel - Taranut Double Take at Sultash   8 
48 HUCKERBY & DOWELL S & G    LOTTALOVE FOR NORWILBECK BELLCHIME  br Eagle   
 D 25/04/2018 Panabolo Strike A Deal with Farfield - Lottalove Gypsy Queen   8.d 
59 MACKAY C A & J    STELLVANA ONE DIRECTION TO CALJAN br Downing   
 D 22/08/2015 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Stellvana Bewitched   8 
65 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B                                                                                                                                     
  BJARKEYJAR DANCING ON THIN ICE TO XANDENE Imp is br Gunnarsdottir   
 D 13/05/2017 Ch&IsShCh Xandene Black Oasis (re-imp) - IsShCh Bjarkeyjar Isold   8 
68 MULLIS G K & S J    IDLEFORDE  CRACKER JACK br exh   
 D 26/08/2015 Sultash Double Cracker - Idleforde Turning Tables   8 
77 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C    BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED br Pynegar   
 D 20/03/2018 Ch Berwynfa Veni Vidi Vici JW - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu   8.e 

 1st    48      2nd   65       3rd    68         Res   77          VHC     59       . 

 

CLASS E (4 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (15 - 18mths) 

9 BEARDSELL ,  VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs    NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION br exh   
 D 26/03/2018 Newlaithe Leonardo JW - Newlaithe On Design JW   4.5.e 
47 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE JALISCO br exh   
 D 03/04/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk   4.e 
73 NEILSON & MAIR D F J L & S    GLENAULD THE HURRICANE AT BORESTONE br Mair   
 D 03/02/2018 Glenauld the Entertainer - Glenauld Melanie   4.e 
77 PYNEGAR & LOASBY F & C    BERWYNFA FIFTY SHADZ FREED br Pynegar   
 D 20/03/2018 Ch Berwynfa Veni Vidi Vici JW - Ch Berwynfa Déjà Vu   8.e 

 1st    47           2nd     77          3rd       9        Res    73         .   
 
CLASS F (9 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 6  -   8mths) 

16A BELL Miss V    SURFSTONE KILLER QUEEN br exh   
 B 15/12/2018 Yedi Knight of Kellaney at Surfstone - Surfstone Stormtastic   12.f 
17A BELL Miss V    SURFSTONE ONE VISION br exh   
 B 15/12/2018 Yedi Knight of Kellaney at Surfstone - Surfstone Stormtastic   13.f 
42 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    LORROSA OOPS I DID IT AGAIN br exh   
 B 21/12/2018 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Lorrosa Lusty Pleasure   12.f 
43 FAY-SMITH Ms Loz    HAVING THE LIFE OF RILEY br Skinner   
 B 05/01/2019 Lorrosa Box of Tricks - Socars Gunpowder Gertie   12.f 
54 KAVANAGH Linda    MARBELTON BUBBLE BATH br exh   
 B 10/01/2019 Waterloo Von German Dream of Marbelton - Marbelton Bottle of Bubbly   12.f 
66 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B    MYNTIE BLACK ORCHID TO XANDENE br Cole   
 B 04/12/2017 Ch&IsShCh Xandene Black Oasis (re-imp) - Myntie Masquerade   12.f 
76 PRESTON & GRAVENEY Miss L & Mr L    LIANN'S POCKET ROCKET br exh   
 B 12/01/2019 Kizzlee Olly Furs at Bantanbox - Lucky Sven   12.f 
86A TONKIN & PELLOW Y R & K    BERWYNFA A GAME AT ROSANYOS br Pynegar   
 B 09/01/2019 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Ch Berwynfa déjà vu   12.16.f 
90 WELCH Mrs J & Mr T    NEWLAITHE ON THE DIDDLE br exh   
 B 16/12/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Newlaithe Milion to One Treju   12.f 

 1st    42           2nd    54           3rd   66            Res   43          VHC  90     . 

CLASS G (1 entry) PUPPY BITCH  ( 8  - 10mths) 

51A HUXLEY Angela    BLIXEN MONTSERRAT br exh   
 B 19/10/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Amymones Moonshine Maid for Blixen   13.g 

 1st               .  



CLASS H (1 entry) PUPPY BITCH  (10 - 12mths) 

1 ADAM Mrs E J    CARKENNAR GIMME SHELTER br exh   
 B 29/08/2018 Ch Olleyville Otherston Lad - Jeddhi Rebel Heart at Carkennar   13.h 

 1st    1           .  

CLASS J (6 entries) JUNIOR BITCH (12 - 15mths) 
33 CHERRY Mrs Y    CHERRYFORGE COUNTING STARS br exh   
 B 05/06/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Sultash to the Stars with Cherryforge   14.j 
50 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH ELEVATION br exh   
 B 22/03/2018 Jenroy Moorcroft with Longsdale - Daervlish Miss Sarajevo   14.j 
53A JONES Mr K & Mrs G    KEVANOR HOT GOSSIP br exh   
 B 09/07/2018 Boxania Spice Inovation at Birleyvale - Kevanor Dancing Diva   16.j 
71 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY PICTURE PERFECT br Murfin   
 B 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   14.j                                                         
82A ROWLANDS BAKER Hazel    DORPENTUNE GEORGIE GIRL br exh   
 B 12/07/2018 Susancar Ray Zarbett - Kegler Mini Me at Dorpentune   J 
83 SAAFAN Malissa    GEOVANIC CUSHY NUMBER br exh   
 B 30/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Geovanic Nine Darter   14.j 

 1st    50      2nd    33       3rd    71          Res    83         VHC         . 
 
CLASS K (2 entries) JUNIOR BITCH (15 - 18mths) 

7 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE PUREOCO br exh   
 B 20/03/2018 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Ch Pure Target with Newlaithe JW   14.15.k 
61 McARDLE Mr S & Mrs M    REDMOL STRIKE A POSE AT McARMADALE br Wimbush   
 B 06/04/2018 Manic Heartbreaker - Redmol Careless Whisper   14.k 

 1st    7           2nd     61          . 

  

Best Special Puppy     10           BOS Puppy      42            . 

 

Best Special Junior      47          BOS Junior     50             . 

 

 Best Special Event     47      . 

CLASS 4 (6 entries) JUNIOR DOG 
9 BEARDSELL ,  VAN-BECK & TAYLOR Messrs    NEWLAITHE QUINTILLION br exh   
 D 26/03/2018 Newlaithe Leonardo JW - Newlaithe On Design JW   4.5.e 
14A BELL Miss V    SURFSTONE BOOGIE KNIGHT br exh   
 D 14/08/2018 Yedi Knight of Kellaney at Surfstone - Surfstone We Can Boogie   4.c 
28 CAIRNS Mrs J    INNUENDO'S AT GALICAR br Breakspear   
 D 07/07/2018 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Infinity with Galicar   4.d 
47 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE JALISCO br exh   
 D 03/04/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Lanfrese Catwalk   4.e 
70 MURFIN & COBBLEDICK C & J    FARVALLEY HEART AND SOUL br Murfin   
 D 22/05/2018 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Farvalley Instant Love   4.d 
73 NEILSON & MAIR D F J L & S    GLENAULD THE HURRICANE AT BORESTONE br Mair   
 D 03/02/2018 Glenauld the Entertainer - Glenauld Melanie   4.e 

 1st    47       2nd    28       3rd   70       Res    9         VHC     73       . 

 

CLASS 5 (2 entries) YEARLING DOG 
24 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK IN THE NAME OF LUST br exh   
 D 08/09/2017 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sulez Seksy Chick at Winuwuk   5 
 
9 Newlaithe Quintillion   4.5.e 

 1st     24          2nd    9           .       

 

CLASS 6 (4 entries) NOVICE DOG 
3 BATE Mrs A    WINUWUK WONDERWALL AT KALUNIKA br exh   
 D 14/06/2018 Ch Xandene Black Oasis - Winuwuk First Kiss   6.d 
35 CLAYFORTH Miss L    TYSLEE HEATWAVE br exh   
 D 23/04/2018 Sultash Frankel - Sunvalley Touching Wood with Tyslee   6.d 
75A PORTLOCK & WRAGG Miss S J & Mrs M                                                                                                                       
  IDLEFORDE SHOW AND TELL TO SHEIKEN br Mullis   
 D 06/10/2017 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Idleforde Turning Tables   6 
87A WATSON & CARPENTER CROOKS A J & C    ROYLARK COMMODOR br exh   
 D 28/05/2018 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief JW - Roylark Scarlet Ohara   6 

 1st    35       2nd      3         3rd               Res             .         

    



 CATALOGUE OF  ENTRIES 

 

 JUDGE Mrs Gillian Henderson (Taranut) 

        The judge has very kindly brought trophies for her main winners 

 

CLASS 1 (no entries) VETERAN DOG 

 

CLASS 2 (2 entries) MINOR PUPPY DOG 
26 BUTTON Miss L    DIDDLE AROUND AT BREWEIGN br Taylor   
 D 24/11/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Newlaithe the Last Shout   2.b 
27 CAIRNS Mrs J    GALICAR INTRUDER br exh   
 D 12/12/2018 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - In Top Form at Jimbren   2.a 

 1st    27           2nd     26         .  

 

CLASS 3 (3 entries) PUPPY DOG 
10 BEARDSELL, VAN-BECK & FIELDING                                                                                                                           
  NEWLAITHE SUITED N'BOOTED WITH LEFERGO br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 D 27/07/2018 Newlaithe Diddle On ShCM - Lanfrese Suits Newlaithe   3.c 
13A BELL Miss V    MARSORDI WATERFRONT AT SURFSTONE br Balman   
 D 04/10/2018 Surfstone No Nonsense ShCM - Calypso via Surfstone   3.c 
23 BROWN & HUTCHINGS J & T    WINUWUK JAY ZEE AI br exh   
 D 10/09/2018 AnCh Salgray N Lemko's Gangnam Style - Winuwuk Girl Power   3.c 

 1st     23          2nd    10           3rd               .  

 

 Not for Competition 
2 ADAM Mrs E J    LORROSA LOVE SHACK AT CARKENNAR (Frenchie) br Fay-Smith   
 B 14/02/2018 Breaksdale Teddy Edwards Rowendale - Miss Audrey Hepburn at Lorossa   nfc 
 
 
 

  Puppy Walk 

  (5 entries) PUPPY WALK (4 - 6mths) 
20 BELL Miss V    CALM BEFORE THE STORM AT SURFSTONE br Coombs   
 B 15/02/2019 Surfshone Hurricane Floyd - Ingus beauty   nfc 
22 BROUGH G & L    SAT'ELIT FANTASY WITH LIMUBOX naftaf br Pryamilova   
 B 28/03/2019 Sat'Elit Okean - Ksena Zarevo Stepi   nfc 
40 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    ZALUXA TOUCH OF DESTINY br exh   
 B 15/03/2019 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - Sunvalley Final Touch for Zaluxa   nfc 
41 EDWARDS Mrs Lisa    ZALUXA ADDICTED TO LOVE br exh   
 B 15/03/2019 Ch Galicar Mac Steamy at Limubox - Sunvalley Final Touch for Zaluxa   nfc 
67 MORISON Mr G & Mrs B    XANDENE TOUCH OF MAGIC (Frenchie) br exh   
 B 27/03/2019 Rozeldogue Magic Mike - Jafrak Ticket to Ryde   nfc 

  

 

 The Mancunian would like to thank  

Mr Ray Galea (Woodstock) Malta for the rosettes for  

BIS RBIS BPIS, BD RBD BPD, BB RBB BPB 

 

Mr Paul Murphy representative for  

Husse Pet Foods  

for their very kind donation of dog food. 


